

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10964/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2010 in CWJC No. 17734/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NAUSHAD ANWAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH IA.No.1-40 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5888 of 2010
(For permission to file SLP and with office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Suryanarana Singh, Adv.
Mr.Karan Dewan, Adv.
Mr.Amanpreet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)...CC.5888/2010 permission to file SLP is granted.

One of the contentions of the learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, is that the process for selection of Librarian, initiated vide advertisement dated 29th August 2008 (Annexure P-3), is still not complete and the finding returned by the High Court that the process was complete in January, 2009, is erroneous. According to the learned counsel, the recruitment process for the said post is still on in respect of some of the districts.

..2/-

:2:

In view of the submission, let notice issue returnable in two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asst.Registrar