

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 9450/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2010 in CWJC No.
17734/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIRENDRA KUMAR VIMAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/06/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is
granted.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

In the meanwhile, the petitioners shall be permitted
to participate in the counseling. However, the result of
the petitioners shall be kept in a sealed cover.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 10964 of 2010.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master