

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10964/2010

NAUSHAD ANWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12527 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17421 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23850 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23852 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 18/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.
Mr. Karan Dewan, adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, adv.
Ms. Ramita Guha, adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ramita Guha, adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha
Mr. Abhishek Yadav
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, adv.
Mr. S. Marhar, adv.
Ms. Subhro Sanyal, adv.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.58

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the above cases service is complete. Few of the respondents have filed counter affidavit. The remaining respondents seek four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Granted as a last chance.

It is submitted that in SLP(C) No.10964/10 Intervention applications have been filed. Office to process it for appropriate orders.

List the matter on 23.02.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB