

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10964/2010

NAUSHAD ANWAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12527 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 17421 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 23850 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 23852 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 23/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.  
Ms.Ramita Guha,adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh  
Mr.Suryanaryana Singh,adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra  
Mr.Rajesh Kumar,adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar

For Respondent(s) Ms.Ramita Guha,adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Kawaljit Singh Bhatia,adv.  
Mr. Subhro Sanyal  
Ms.Aparna Jha  
Mr.T.Mahipal,adv.  
Mr.Smarhar,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

contd...2

ITEM NO.68 -2-

Service is complete. Counter affidavit has been filed. It is seen that Intervention application has been filed by Mr.T.Mahipal. Both sides submit that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court along with an Intervention application. Office to process it according to rules and place it before the Hon'ble Court.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar