

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20584/2010

PANKAJ KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 14/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shilpi Shah, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners may take appropriate steps so far as
respondent No.6 is concerned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that they
are unable to confirm service through Trial Court, since Trial
Court has refused to help them in absence of specific order
from this court.

Item No.26

-2-

Registry has to convey the concerned High Court for
such situation with the request that Civil Courts shall not
refuse to help the petitioner for service of the notice issued
by the Supreme Court upon the unserved respondents.

List again on 18.1.2012.

Application, if any, pending for impleadment shall
be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, without
waiting for other formalities.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd