

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 10 AND 11 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).20584/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2010 in CWJC No.17734/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PANKAJ KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent,impleadment and  
office report )

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anant Sharma, Adv.

for Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For the applicant Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 10 - For impleadment

Issue notice.

I.A. No.11

The application for deleting the name of Respondent No.6 is  
allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master

