

P

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20584/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2010 in CWJC No.17734/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

PANKAJ KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms.Swati Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with SLPC)No.10964/2010 titled Naushad Anwar & Ors. Vs. State of Bihar & Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master