

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10964/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2010 in CWJC No.17734/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NAUSHAD ANWAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12527 of 2010  
(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17421 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20584 of 2010  
(With appln. for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23850 of 2010  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23852 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.Suryanaryana Singh, adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
  
Mr. Gopal Singh, adv.  
  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mt. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.  
  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv  
  
Mr. A.Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sharan, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari ,Adv  
  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah ,Adv

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ebrahim Kabir, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Arya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post on 01.05.2013.

| (Shashi Sareen)  
| Court Master

| | (Suman Wadhwa)  
| | AR-cum-PS

|