

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10964/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2010 in CWJC No.17734/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NAUSHAD ANWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing O.T., directions, intervention, recalling the court's order, impleadment, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12527 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for Directions and exemption from filing O.T. And office report) (For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17421 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 23850 of 2010

(With office report) (For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 23852 of 2010

(With office report) (For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 20584 of 2010

(With appln(s) for impleadment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Parth Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

(23850/10 & Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv. (State of Bihar)

23852/10) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv. (State of Bihar)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. Ebrahim Kabir,Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Saran, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.
Judgment reserved.

| (Mahabir Singh) |
| Court Master |

| (Veena Khera) |
| Court Master |

Panchayat Raj Act, 2006 (Section 73)
Universtiy Grants Commission Act, 1956

(2005) 5 SCC 420 at 461
- Relied on by Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.